## 900454324 06/12/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477762

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION                                       |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900448541  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type        |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Yiwu Prudential Network<br>Technology Co., Ltd |          | 06/12/2018     | Corporation: CHINA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ShenZhen KeJiDaSheng Investment Company Limited |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | NanShan District,                               |  |
| Internal Address: | Room 3-308 No.3 LangShan 2# Road,               |  |
| City:             | ShenZhen Guangdong                              |  |
| State/Country:    | CHINA   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 518000  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: CHINA                |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86737096 | SENGKA    |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zhangyi\_ip@foxmail.com

Correspondent Name: Zhang Yi

Address Line 1: 412D1, Huihua Building Address Line 2: Minqing Road East

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA 518000

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peng Xiaopan   |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Peng Xiaopan/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/12/2018     |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SENGKA Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0318

900454324

## Trademark Assignment Contract

Name of Assignor: Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd

Address of Assignor: No.140, Oijiguang Road Choujiang Street Yiwu, Zhejiang CHINA

Name of Assignee: ShenZhen KeJiDaSheng Investment Company Limited

Address of Assignee: Room 3-308 No.3 LangShan 2# Road - NanShan District -

ShenZhen Guangdong。China 518000

Friendly consultation by both parties, we finally reach an agreement on the assignment matters with the trademark "SENGKA" (the application number 86737096) and sign this contract as following:

The assignor agrees to transfer the entire interest and the goodwill on the mark "SENGKA" to the Assignee:

Application Number: 86737096

Applicant: Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd.

International Class: 028

Trademark: SENGKA

Assignment Fee: voluntary assignment

This contract is triplicate, each party holds one copy, the other copy will be used for trademark assignment procedure. This contract will take effect after being assigned and sealed by both parties

Assignor (sign &

Assignee (sign

Sign on the day 12th ô

Sign on the day 12th of June, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 04/28/2018